PLANET VENTURES INC.

750 West Pender Street, Suite 303, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2T7

NEWS RELEASE

PLANET VENTURES INC. PROVIDES UPDATE ON CANADA POSTAL STRIKE DELAY MAILING OF THE COMPANY'S 2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING MATERIALS

November 25, 2024 –VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – Planet Ventures Inc. (CSE: PXI) (the "Company" or "Planet Ventures") announces that due to the ongoing postal strike in Canada, the mailing of the Company's annual meeting materials are being delayed. The Meeting materials may be viewed on the Company's SEDAR+ corporate website at www.sedarplus.ca and are also available electronically at https://planetventuresinc.com/.

Registered shareholders can contact Computershare's Shareholder Services Call Center at 1-800-564-6253 (toll free in Canada and the United States) between 8:30am and 8:00pm Eastern Time or 514-982-7555 (international direct dial); for voting detail information.

Shareholders who hold Planet Ventures Inc. shares in a brokerage account should contact their broker for details on how to submit their vote online.

About the Company

Planet Ventures is an investment issuer listed on the CSE that is focused on investing in disruptive companies and industries that have high growth potential. Planet Ventures' unique portfolio driven investment policies provide its investors with access to emerging and high-growth opportunities while shielding them from any formidable downside. For more information, please visit Planet Ventures' website: https://planetventuresinc.com/.

ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY

"S/Etienne Moshevich"

Etienne Moshevich Chief Executive Officer

The Canadian Securities Exchange does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release